

Douglas Machine Inc.

3404 Iowa Street = Alexandria, MN 56308 USA Telephone: 320.763.6587 = Fax: 320.763.5754 E-mail: info@douglas-machine.com Internet: www.douglas-machine.com

News Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Douglas Machine Inc. Marketing T: 320.763.6587 updates@douglas-machine.com

Douglas Offers Customer Driven Service & Support; 24 Hours a Day, 7 Days a Week

ALEXANDRIA, MN. (June 29, 2017) – The experienced and knowledgeable Douglas Technical Services team delivers world class service around the clock. Regional Technical Support provides local and responsive support and technical machine training to strengthen skills, increasing operator and machine performance. PartsDirect[™] offers a single source for competitively priced replacement parts. Reliability Assurance & Robot Maintenance Programs help ensure maximum productivity. The Douglas team is dedicated to assisting you throughout the life of your equipment.

About Douglas Machine Inc.

Founded in 1964, Douglas Machine Inc. is a global leader in automated secondary packaging solutions for paperboard, corrugated and shrink film. The company specializes in the design and manufacture of cartoners, sleevers, case/tray packers, shrink wrap systems and palletizers. Based in Alexandria, MN, Douglas is an employee-owned company that has installed more than 7,000 machines in 30 countries. For more information, visit www.douglas-machine.com.

Email Douglas Marketing at <u>updates@douglas-machine.com</u> or visit <u>http://www.douglas-</u> <u>machine.com/service-support/technical-support/</u> for additional information regarding Douglas' technical support.

###

Unparalleled Technical Support

Douglas

Available 24 Hours a Day, 7 Days a Week.